## GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL (ESTABLISHMENT -II)

Room No. 07, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054

F. No.DE.2(83)/DRC(E-II)/PGT/Home Sc.)/Female/2022/138 Dated: 19/4/24

## FINAL NOTICE FOR JOINING

An appointment order had been issued to Ms. Jeetu Lodhi (Employee ID 20234440) for the post of PGT Home Science (Female) under post code-81/20 vide order No. DE.2(83)/DRC(E-II)/PGT/Home Science)/Female/2022/23 dated 16/01/2024 with the direction to report to the respective place of posting latest by 16/02/2024 and further notice for joining (reminder 1) issued on 01/03/24 with the direction to join her duty within 15 days from issuance of this letter.

Further, she was requested for extension of time (8 weeks) for joining and mentioned that she need of additional time to the necessity of resigning from her current employment (MCD) and with the prior approval of Competent Authority extension of joining upto 12/04/2024 had been granted to Ms. Jeetu Lodhi.

Further, she had submitted an application on 09/04/2024 and requested for extension of 16 weeks of joining with the reason i.e., to serve the notice period (at MCD) of 03 month.

Whereas, she had got appointed on date 16/01/2024 but applied for resignation with 03 months' notice period on 03/04/2024 and in the first instance it seems that she has misguided this department (DoE).

Since, Ms. Jeetu Lodhi (Employee ID 20234440) has misguided this department her request for extension cannot be accepted and she is hereby directed to join her duty within 07 days at Brahampuri-GGSSS-1105026 from the issuance of this letter. Otherwise, her candidature will be cancelled without any further notice and no further request for extension would be accepted.

Section Officer or (DRFCell (E-H))|
Dte. of Education
Old Sectt., Delhi-5

Copy to: -

- 1. In-charge (Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department.
- 2. Ms. Jeetu Lodhi (Employee ID 20234440) C/o Siddharth Verma, H.No. 15, Pandit Park, Krishna Nagar, East Delhi-51.